Type Friendly
Ground Warnford
Toss

Result Summary
Result : Oxford Blueberry - Won

Hampshire Hogs CC - 1st XI
163 all out (34.3 overs) 'b’

Score
Total Points 0

Batting
Name

Henry Axtell

Chris Hill

Will Jonas

Andy Barlow
Barnaby Aldridge
Simon Gammell
Richard Brereton*
Guy Ashton
William Barlow
Mungo Dakin-Poole
Paul Strutherst
Extras

* = Captain, 1 = Wicket Keeper

* = not out batter
Bowling

Bowler

Tom Oliver

Ben Fisher

Hugo Lees

Ludo Findlay

Wilf Ward

Rory Morris

Fielding Extras/Non-bowler wickets
Total

Batting
Name

Rory Morris
Teddy James
George Rix
Hugo Middle
Wilf Ward

Tom Oliver
Hugo Lees
Theodore Hayes
Ben Fisher
Johnny Dewhurst
Ludo Findlay
Extras

* = Captain, T = Wicket Keeper
Fall of Wickets :

* = not out batter

Bowling

Bowler

Mungo Dakin-Poole
Chris Hill

William Barlow

Guy Ashton

Simon Gammell
Fielding Extras/Non-bowler wickets
Total

Match Officials
Umpires

Scorers

Referee

Hampshire Hogs CC - 1st XI Vs Oxford Blueberry

Oxford Blueberry won the toss and elected to field

How Out

st Hugo Middle
ct George Rix

ct Hugo Middle
ct Rory Morris
ct Hugo Middle
ct Rory Morris
ct George Rix
not out

ct Hugo Middle

Ib (2), w (10), nb (4)

How Out

ct Will Jonas
Ibw

not out

not out

did not bat
did not bat
did not bat
did not bat
did not bat
did not bat

Rules Type  Standard
Date
Start Time 11:00
Oxford Blueberry
167-3 (20.3 overs) 't'
0
Hampshire Hogs CC
Bowler Runs
b Wilf Ward 62
b Ben Fisher 3
b Ben Fisher 2
b Ludo Findlay 12
b Hugo Lees 12
b Ludo Findlay 0
b Hugo Lees 0
b Ludo Findlay 2
32
b Wilf Ward 9
b Tom Oliver 13
16
Total 163

Wickets all out
Overs 34.3
Fall of Wickets : 11-1 Chris Hill (Henry Axtell-0*); 19-2 Will Jonas (Henry Axtell-0*); 53-3 Andy Barlow (Henry Axtell-0*); 79-4 Barnaby Aldridge (Henry
Axtell-0*); 85-5 Simon Gammell (Henry Axtell-0*); 86-6 Richard Brereton (Henry Axtell-0%); 107-7 Guy Ashton (Henry Axtell-0*); -8 Henry Axtell (William
Barlow-0*); -9 Mungo Dakin-Poole (William Barlow-0*); 162-10 Paul Struthers (William Barlow-0%);

Overs Maidens

b (7),Ib (1), w (7), nb (7)

6.3 1 30
4 1 16
8 0 33
7 2 31
5 0 28
4 0 23
2
34.3 4 163
Oxford Blueberry
Bowler
b William Barlow
b William Barlow
b William Barlow
Total
Wickets
Overs

Overs Maidens

35
20
45
37
22
8
167
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70

22
12
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Saturday 24th June 2023

6s Balls

69
7
7

24

14

12
3

16

28
7

15
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No Balls
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

6s Balls
2 34
0 61
0 4
1 20
0 7
No Balls
0

0

0

0

0

0



